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Claimant Key Facts (monthly)

> Increase of 8,750 on previous month.
» Jobless total now at 45,220.
» Claimant count rates in May 2020 (residence
based):
0 United Kingdom — 6.40%
o East Midlands — 5.80%
o0 Nottinghamshire — 6.60%
0 Notts County — 5.50%
o City—7.70%.

Employment Key Facts* (Jan 2019-Dec 2019)
Economically active people — 423,200.

Total in employment — 408,000.

Increase of 7,200 on previous period**.

In employment — employees: 347,400.

In employment — self-employed: 58,300.

YV V V V V V

Total unemployed — 15,200.

* Figures do not include Nottingham City.
** Figures are for rolling 4 quarters.

Universal Credit

For the previous month of April 2020, the total
number of Universal Credit Claimants in
Nottinghamshire now stands at 45,059 individuals.

This represents a change of 45.15% in comparison
to March, and is broken up by approximately 10,626
employed females, 13,424 unemployed females,
6,532 employed males and 14,478 unemployed
males.

Claimant Counts

As of May 2020, the Claimant Count for the
Nottinghamshire region is 8,750 higher than it was a
month ago, which represents a rate of change of
23.99%. In comparison the East Midlands regions
monthly change stands at 26.20%.

For Nottingham City, there is now a total of 17,775
claimants. In comparison, the County has 27,445, the
Shire has 45,220, the East Midlands region has
171,740 and the total across the UK is 2,675,250.

The claimant count also increased in all seven Local
Authority Districts, over the month. The largest
increase figure wise was in Mansfield, which saw a
rise of 915 individuals, equalling a change of 24.17%.

The smallest increase was seen in Bassetlaw, which
saw a rise of 560 individuals. This represents a
percentile increase of 16.45% over the month.

Across the Districts gender wise, Ashfield has the
greatest number of claimants with 5,180. This is
broken down by 1,950 females and 3,230 males. The
lowest is Rushcliffe with 2,510 claimants, made up of
1,020 females and 1,490 males.

As for the Parliamentary Constituencies, claimants
increased in all eight during May. Of these, Mansfield
continues to have the greatest total number of
claimants, with 4,700 individuals, which is followed by
Ashfield with 4,375 individuals. Rushcliffe has the
smallest total number of claimants, with 2,150.

Compared to a year ago, the rates of change across
Parliamentary Constituencies range from 106.59%
in Bassetlaw, to 207.14% in Rushcliffe. The average
rate of change across all eight areas is 157.47%.

Additionally, against the previous month, all four of
the TTWA'’s have increased their claimant numbers.
Nottingham saw the largest growth, increasing by
6,780 individuals, or 24.85%. This is followed by
Mansfield, which grew by 2,065 claimants (20.67%),
and Lincoln, which increased by 1,955 (18.61%).

The lowest growth over the month figure wise was in
Worksop and Retford, where an increase of 590
claimants was seen, equalling a rise of 16.34%.

As for gender, the TTWA's with the greatest
percentage of male claimants are Lincoln and
Nottingham, both with 63% (7,830 and 21,375
respectively). Worksop and Retford has the greatest
percentage of female claimants, with 40% (1,665).

Of the Nottinghamshire Wards, Newgate has the
highest percentage of claimants with 267 individuals
(12% of its 16-64 aged workforce population).
Lowdham has the lowest percentile rate, 2.30% of its
16-64 aged workforce population (57 claimants).

Employment Counts (updated quarterly)

For narrative on the latest employment figures, see
the March edition (visuals still included below).

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.

For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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Nottinghamshire : .
% County Council Universal Credit

Source: DWP - Definition of Universal Credit Data: Figure 2: UC Claimant count changes over last year Monthly Change
Count (%)

The latest Official Statistics on Universal Credit produced by the Department for Work and Pensions were released according to the arrangements _
approved by the UK Statistics Authority. As Official Statistics undergoing evaluation they have accordingly been badged as Experimental Official Statistics. NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (+165.4%)
The number of Universal Credit claimants includes those who have started Universal Credit (completed the Universal Credit claim process and accepted 45, 059

14,017 45.15%

their Claimant Commitment) and have not had a closure of their claim recorded for this spell

ASHFIELD (+223.6%)

8,306

Figure 1: Universal Credit Claimants in Nottinghamshire by Employment Status

@ Not in Employment @ In Employment

BASSETLAW (+98%)

8,143

BROXTOWE (+174.9%)

May 2019 Jul 2019 Sep 2019 Nov 2019 Jan 2020 Mar 2020 GEDLING (+242.1%)

Year

48.01%

Figure 3: Universal Credit Claimants in Nottinghamshire by Employment Status and Sex

@ Employed Females ® Unemployed Females @ Employed Males @ Unemployed Males MANSFIELD (+200.2%)

NEWARK AND SHERWOOD (+152.1%)

/

RUSHCLIFFE (+252.2%)

May 2019 Jul 2019 Sep 2019 Nov 2019 Jan 2020 Mar 2020




Nottinghamshire .
County Council Claimant Counts

Source: NOMIS(official labour market statistics) - Definition of Claimant Data: Figure 2: Claimant count changes over last 10 years Monthly Change
This experimental series counts the number of people claiming Jobseeker's Allowance plus those who claim Universal Credit and Count (%)
are required to seek work and be available for work and replaces the number of people claiming Jobseeker's Allowance as the
headline indicator of the number of people claiming benefits principally for the reason of being unemployed.

UNITED KINGDOM (+78%)

2,6/5,250 561,690

Figure 1: Claimants in Nottinghamshire

@ Nottinghamshire @ Notts City @ Notts County

EAST MIDLANDS (+66.7%)

171,740 50

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (+65.8%)

45,220

23.99%

Claimant Key Facts Figure 3: Claimants by Sex in Notts County

Change of 8,750 on previous month @ Female @®Male

NOTTS COUNTY (+77.3%)

Jobless total now at 45,220 I 27 445
! 23.65%

Claimant count rates in May 2020 (residence based);

United Kingdom 6.40%

Thousands

East Midlands 5.80% 9865 NOTTS CITY j/+§0.8%)

Nottinghamshire 6.60 % — S ~——_ 17,7
4130 4975 5945 5885 24.52%

2012

Notts County 5.50 %
City 7.70 %




147 Nottinghamshire Claimants by Local Authority

County Council

Figure 1: Claimants by District Figure 2: District claimant count changes over last 10 Monthly Change
years Count (%)

ASHFIELD (+66.5%)

5/180 805 18.40%

@ Ashfield @Bassetlaw @ Broxtowe @ Gedling @ Mansfield @Newark and Sherwood @ Rushcliffe =

BASSETLAW (+84.4%)

3,965 16.45%

BROXTOWE (+59.3%)

3/425 24.32%

GEDLING (+73.1%)

3,870

Year

Figure 3: Claimants by Sex & Local Authority for most recent period
MANSFIELD (+78%)

4,700 2417%

@ Female @ Male

NEWARK AND SHERWOOD (+107.9%)

3,795

+83.8%)

RUSHCLIFFE
2,51

(
0
32.45%

Ashfield Mansfield Bassetlaw Gedling Newark and Broxtowe Rushcliffe
Sherwood




Nottinghamshire : : : :
% County Council Claimants by Parliamentary Constituencies

Figure 1: Claimant Count by Parliamentary Constituencies Figure 2: Parliamentary Constituencies claimant count Monthly Change
changes over last 10 years Count A

ASHFIELD (+62.9%)

4 375 655 | 17.61%

@ Ashfield @ Bassetlaw @ Broxtowe ® Gedling @Mansfield ® Newark @ Rushcliffe @ Sherwood

BASSETLAW (+67.4%)

3 760 16.23%

BROXTOWE (+55.4%)

2,805

GEDLING (+52.4%)

3,315 2775%

Year

MANSFIELD (+59.5%)
Figure 3: Claimant Count by Parliamentary Constituencies and Sex for most recent period 4,700 2417%

@ Female @ Male

NEWARK (+92.2%)

2,970 32.00%

RUSHCLIFFE (+90.2%)
~——____ 2150 3190%

SHERWOOD (+57.7%)

3/375 23.40%

Ashfield Bassetlaw Broxtowe Gedling Mansfield Rushdliffe Sherwood




Nottinghamshire :
% County Council Claimants by Travel To Work Areas

Figure 1: Claimant Count by Travel To Work Areas in Nottinghamshire Figure 3: Claimant Count by Figure 3: TTWA claimant count changes over last 10 years Monthly Change

Travel to Work Areas in Count A
Nottinghamshire by sex 7]

@ Male @Female LINCOLN (+57.3%)
Lincoln 12,466 1955 18.61%
4630

(37%) o
/\ MANSFIELD (+69.7%)
12,00

— 7830 (63%)
Mansfield

® Lincoln @Mansfield @ Nottingham @ Worksop and Retford

4625

38% o WORKSOP AND RETFORD (+65.6%)
4200 16.34%
/
2017
Year

— 7435 (62%)
[¢)
Nottingham NOTTINGHAM (+39.6%)

12690 __ 34/ 071 24.85%

@ Change on Previous Month @ Change on Previous Year (37%) 8
. NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (+77.3%)
_ 27,445

— 21375 (63%)
Worksop and Retford

Figure 4: Unemployment change in TTWA's for most recent period

23.65%

1665

“w% 4 UNITED KINGDOM (+78%)
! 675/ 250 561,690 | 26.58%

Nottingham Mansfield Lincoln Worksop and Retford 2535 (60%)




Nottinghamshire
County Council Employment Counts

Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment

Source: NOMIS(official labour market statistics) - Definition of Annual Population Survey Data:
of 16-64

A residence based labour market survey encompassing population, economic activity (employment and unemployment), economic
inactivity and qualifications. These are broken down where possible by gender, age, ethnicity, industry and occupation. Updated
SUEIRIE UNITED KINGDOM (+122%)

Figure 1: Employment Counts in Nottinghamshire 32, 551/900

@ Nottinghamshire (Inc. City) @ Nottingham City @ Nottinghamshire (Exc. City)

600,000

500,000
EAST MIDLANDS (+11.3%)

400,000 2,361,700

300,000

200,000

100,000 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (INC. CIT¥) &15.2%)

- 554,600 7125%

Figure 3: Employment Counts by Sex in Nottinghamshire (Exc. City)

Employment Key Facts* for:
® Males @Females

Ecnomically Active People: 423,200
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (EXC. CITY) (122%)

Total in Empl t: 408,000 _
otal in Employmen — 408,000 78.60%

Increase of 7,200 on previous period** 173500

Millions
]
w
<

In Employment - Employees: 347,400 182100

00 16580

In Employment - Self Employed: 58,300
AN CITYCS+24.3%)

P —

Total Unemployed: 15,200 : j— — —
l 180400  18880p 190100 | 189200 202300 21300 207900

2014 2016 2018

* Figures do not include Nottingham City 2010 2012
** Figures are for rolling 4 quarters




147 Nottinghamshire Employment by Local Authority

County Council

Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment
of 16-64

@ Ashfield @Bassetlaw @Broxtowe @ Gedling @ Mansfield @ Newark and Sherwood @ Nottingham @ Rushcliffe -

ASHFIELD (#23,2%)

65,300 78.20%

BASSETLAW (+14.7%)

57,600 82.20%

2018

Figure 3: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by Sex & Local Authority BROXTOWE (+6.7%)

® Male @Female 4 55 70

81
756 78.2 777 744 76.2 70.3

GEDLING (+8.9
59, 82.50%

Bassetlaw Rushcliffe Broxtowe Ashfield Gedling Mansfield Newark and Nottingham MANSFIE

Sherwood ' 7590%

Figure 4: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by employment type

@ Employees @ Self Employed

69 66.7 73.20%

81.20%

Gedling Mansfield Ashfield Broxtowe Bassetlaw Rushcliffe Newark and Nottingham
Sherwood




Nottinghamshire : : .
% County Council Employment by Parliamentary Constituencies

Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment

@ Ashfield @Bassetlaw @Broxtowe @ Gedling @ Mansfield @Newark @ Rushcliffe @ Sherwood . of 16-64
ASHEIELD._(45.4%)

50,200 76.40%

80 ~ N é_
- = BASSETLAW (+8.1%)
?6&)—‘1 W §’%§/ 50,500 80.80%

60

2012 2014 2016 2018

BROXTOWE (+10.5%)
Figure 3: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by Sex & Parliamentary Constituency @d\@p

@ Female @ Male
GEDLING (-1

747 , , : , : 79.60%

757 80.1 819 793 80.7 759 80.8

MANSFIE

Gedling Sherwood Rushcliffe Newark Bassetlaw Mansfield Broxtowe Ashfield

Figure 4: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by employment type 57 5 78.40%
, .

@ Employees @ Self Employed

69 68.9 : . _ RUSHCLIFFE (+13.

505 80.00%

SHERWOOD (+15.
16 81.00%

Sherwood Gedling Mansfield Broxtowe Bassetlaw Rushcliffe Ashfield Newark




147 Nottinghamshire Employment by Travel to Work Areas

County Council

Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment

@ Lincoln @Mansfield @Nottingham @ Worksop & Retford _ of 16-64
LNCOLN (+11.3%)

174,200 77.40%

MANSFIELD (+187%)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 144, 3 OO 73.80%

Figure 3: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by Sex & Travel to Work Area

@Female @Male WORKSOP & RETFORD (+2.8

817 80.20%

74.20%

Worksop & Retford Lincoln Mansfield Nottingham

Figure 4: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by employment type

@ tmployees @ Self Employed 78.60%

65.3

75.60%

Worksop & Retford Lincoln Mansfield Nottingham




Unemployment Rates in Nottinghamshire Wards
May 2020

Unemployment %
@00-24

2.5-4.8
w48-72
®/3-96
®9.7-120

Unemployment Rates in Nottinghamshire Wards
April 2020

Unemployment %
©00-20

21-40
®41-60
®61-80
®31-10

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk. For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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** PERSONS ** NOTTINGHAMSHIRE WARD UNEMPLOYMENT ESTIMATES - MAY

District
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Ashfield
Broxtowe
Gedling
Ashfield
Gedling
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Ashfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Gedling
Gedling
Mansfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw

2020 WARD RATES RANKED IN DESCENDING ORDER

Ward

Newgate

Portland
Leamington
Broombhill

Oak Tree

Ransom Wood
Eastwood St Mary's
Woodhouse
Woodlands

Carsic

Summit

Worksop South East
Castle

Abbey Hill

Carr Bank
Ladybrook

Market Warsop

Bull Farm and Pleasley Hill
Stanton Hill & Teversal
Central & New Cross
Stapleford North
Netherfield
Hucknall South
Daybrook

Meden

Harworth

Boughton

Devon

Bridge

Peafields

East Retford West
Eastwood Hilltop
Racecourse
Huthwaite & Brierley
Park Hall
Netherfield
Penniment

Hucknall Central
East Retford East
Yeoman Hill

Brick Kiln

Warsop Carrs
Bestwood St Albans
Carlton

Sandhurst
Jacksdale

Worksop South

Number
267
236
300
240
205
194
289
214
174
234
429
509
209
193
208
233
198
198
183
443
238
308
397
337
122
382
152
447
382
132
247
242
157
337
147
121
121
316
276
156
136
156
236
241
141
141
286

EST. %
12
11.2
10.9
10.9
10.7
9.8
9.7
9.7
9.5
9.2
9.2
9.1
9
8.9
8.9
8.9
8.9
8.6
8.3
8.1
8.1
8
7.8
7.8
7.6
7.5
7.4
7.4
7.3
7.2
7.1
7.1
7.1
7

7
6.9
6.9
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.6
6.6
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.4
6.4

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.

For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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Gedling

Gedling

Mansfield

Ashfield

Broxtowe

Bassetlaw

Gedling

Mansfield

Ashfield

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Mansfield

Bassetlaw

Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Gedling

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Gedling

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Mansfield

Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Ashfield

Gedling

Ashfield

Gedling

Broxtowe

Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Bassetlaw

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Gedling

Newark and Sherwood
Broxtowe

Mansfield

Ashfield

Broxtowe

Broxtowe

Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Bassetlaw

Bassetlaw

Cavendish

Coppice

Kingsway

Hucknall West
Stapleford South West
Langold

Ernehale

Newlands

St Mary's

Ollerton

Skegby

Worksop North West
Stapleford South East
Abbott

East Retford South
Selston

Ranskill

Phoenix

Worksop East
Awsworth, Cossall & Trowell
Carlton Hill

Beacon

Hucknall North
Sherwood

Balderton South
Rainworth South & Blidworth
Carlton

Kimberley

Bilsthorpe

Kirkby Cross & Portland
Kingsway

Colwick

Annesley & Kirkby Woodhouse
Redhill

Brinsley

Edwinstowe & Clipstone
Gotham

East Retford North
Tuxford and Trent
Greasley

Calverton

Balderton North & Coddington
Chilwell West

Holly

Underwood

Beeston Central
Beeston North
Rainworth North & Rufford
Cotgrave

Welbeck

Worksop North East

206
241
126
376
236
106
241
126
146
346
251
336
191

85
180
230

80
205
215
175
345
335
365
110
175
205
175
235
120
150
105
110
240
180

75
330

80
184
129
189
234
199
239
104

89
219
209
209
239

59
169

6.4
6.4
6.4
6.3
6.3
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.1
6.1

6

6

6
5.9
5.8
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.4
54
54
5.3
5.2
5.2
51
51

5

5

5
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.8
4.8
4.7
4.7
4.7
4.7
4.7
4.6
4.6

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.

For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Gedling
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Gedling
Gedling
Gedling
Mansfield
Ashfield
Broxtowe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Gedling
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Bassetlaw
Gedling
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Broxtowe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Broxtowe
Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Broxtowe
Gedling
Mansfield
Mansfield

The Dales
Clayworth
Misterton

Beeston Rylands
Gedling

Ling Forest
Farndon & Fernwood
Beckingham
Worksop North
Kings Walk
Collingham
Edwalton
Gamston North
Ashfields

Maun Valley
Lutterell

Larwood
Newstead Abbey
Plains

Porchester
Grange Farm
Sutton Junction & Harlow Wood
Watnall & Nuthall West
Bingham West
Keyworth & Wolds
Trent Bridge
Dumbles

Blyth

Nuthall East & Strelley
Radcliffe on Trent
Ruddington
Everton
Woodthorpe
Eakring

Bingham East
Cropwell
Attenborough & Chilwell East
East Bridgford
Leake

Nevile & Langar
Beeston West
Farnsfield

Sturton

Berry Hill

Lady Bay
Sutton-on-Trent
Thoroton
Bramcote

Trent Valley
Lindhurst

Manor

84
54
69
154
189
69
184
59
264
99
129
114
74
124
84
154
99
189
194
209
74
93
113
123
173
178
63
48
128
168
178
58
138
63
108
53
153
68
173
58
128
58
48
43
123
63
58
128
93
53
43

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.4
4.4
4.4
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1

4
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.8
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
34
34
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.2
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.

For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw
Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark and Sherwood

Muskham
Sutton
Southwell
Rampton
Oakham
Tollerton

Toton & Chilwell Meadows

Hornby

East Markham
Eastwood Hall
Trent

Musters

Dover Beck
Abbey

Bunny
Compton Acres
Cranmer
Gamston South
Sutton Bonington
Lowdham

53
68
148
42
52
42
142
42
42
42
47
87
47
87
37
87
52
42
32
57

3.1

2.9
2.9
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.3

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.

For previous editions — ross.scott@nottscc.gov.uk.
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